
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5400
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
TRADE TALKS WITH JAPAN
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any trade talks have been held between India and Japan recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of items for which trade agreement has been signed;

(c) if not, whether any talks are proposed to be held in the near future; and

(d) if so, by when?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise

(c) & (d) The 15th Round of Indo-Japan Bilateral Trade Talks are already due and would be held at a time agreed to by both sides.
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